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BEFORE THE ARIZO ION COMMISSION 

2005 JUL I3 4 P I: 02 COMMISSIONERS 
JEFF HATCH-MILLER - Chairman 
WILLIAM A. MUNDELL 
MARC SPITZER 
MIKE GLEASON 
KRISTIN K. MAYES 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION BY 
A POTENTIAL CUSTOMER - MR. STEVEN 
P. P W I N  - FOR A VARIANCE TO THE 
MORATORIUM ON NEW WATER METER 
CONNECTIONS FOR PAYSON WATER 
COMPANY, INC.’S GERONIMO SYSTEM. 

DOCKET NO. W-035 14A-05-0352 

STAFF’S RESPONSE TO 
REQUESTED VARIANCE 

Staff received the Procedural Order dated July 6, 2005. Staff was requested by the 

Administrative Law Judge (“ALJ”) to file a response to the requested variance by August 5, 

2005. In Decision No. 67747 (April 11,2005), the Commission ordered “that Payson Water Co., 

Inc. is directed to conduct a system monitoring exercise for 12 months following the effective 

date of this Decision and submit the following data based on that study: monthly static water 

levels from both wells; number of gallons pumped per month from each well; number of gallons 

sold per month; and number of active and inactive connections per month. The system 

monitoring report shall be filed with Docket Control within 30 days following completion of the 

monitoring exercises.” The Commission fwther ordered that “no additional new service 

connections shall be permitted on the Geronimo System until the data is received and reviewed 

by Staff, and an Order is issued by the Commission allowing additional service connections, 

unless otherwise ordered by the Commission.” Staff will not be able to receive and review the 

12-month system monitoring exercise for water usage data until at least April of 2006. Even 

after Staffs review, there would still need to be an Order issued by the Commission allowing 

... 

... 

... 
;:\DRonald\pleadings\OS-O352\05-0352 Response 2 Requested Van ce.DOC T 



5 

1( 

13 

1: 

1: 

1' 

I! 

1( 

1' 

11 

l! 

21 

2 

2: 

2: 

21 

2 

2' 

2 

: 2 

additional service connections. Thus, Staffs position is that the requested waiver should be 

denied. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 1 3th day of July 2005. 

B d  &MJ2j? 
David M. Ronald. Attorney 
Legal Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 
(602) 542-3402 

The original and thirteen (1 3) cop$s 
of the foregoing were filed this 13 
day of July 2005 with: 

Docket Control 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Copieszf the foregoing were mailed 
this 13 day of July 2005 to: 

Steven P. Pra$in 
2777 East 13 Avenue 
Apache Junction, Arizona 85219 

Robert T. Hardcastle 
Payson Water Co., Inc. - Geronimo System 
Post Office Box 822 18 
Bakersfield, California 93380-221 8 

Lyn Farmer 
Chief Administrative Law Judge, Hearing Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 

Christopher Kempley 
Chief Counsel, Legal Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 

... 
YC S :\DRonald\pleadings\05-0352\05-0352 Response 2 Requested Variance. 



t 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

LL 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Ernest Johnson 
Director, Utilities Div =;ion 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
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